

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1981/2014

SANJU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR
Ms. Shweta Hingorani, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR [NOT PRESENT]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the respondent - State.

Put up the matter in the week commencing 25.07.2022 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR