

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1981/2014

SANJU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. SANJIV KHANNA AND HON. BELA M. TRIVEDI, JJ.] )

Date : 29-08-2022 This matter was called for judgment  
today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Mohit Hingorani, AOR  
Ms. Shweta Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh, Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Sharma, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna has pronounced the non-reportable judgment in the matter heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]